## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FAIRNIS ONLI	
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2085.000001	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Z. Vision Products Pty. Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Vision Fire & Security Pty. Ltd. Street Address: 495 Blackburn Road Mount Waverley, Victoria 3149 Australia
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: June 18, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.	6,285,291 6,184,537 6,052,058
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Andre L. Marais	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>120.00</u>
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	[ ]Enclosed [ X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Andre L. Marais, Reg. No. 48,095

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0339**  AUSEARCH PTY LTD DX:315 SYDNEY NSW

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

ADVANCED DEVELOPMENT PRODUCTS AND RESEARCH ORGANIZATION PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 008 009 514

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the twenty-fifth day of June 1986 the company changed its name to ADPRO PTY. LTD.

On the twenty-first day of December 1994 the company changed its name to VISION PRODUCTS PTY LTD

On the eighteenth day of June 2002 the company changed its name to VISION FIRE & SECURITY PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fourth day of March 1983.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of May, 2006.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 05/31/2006**